FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SPECIAL
SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the of June 12,2018 by and
between LASSEN COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter
referred to as “County”, and Liebert Cassidy Whitmore, a professional corporation,

hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor™;

WHEREAS, effective September 27, 2017, the County entered into a contract with the
Contractor to furnish limited legal services as special counsel to the County relative to
Employment Relations matters.

WHEREAS, the County now desires to continue the agreement and increase the
contract amount to a total of $50,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has agreed to this increase.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually understood and agreed by the County and the
Contractor that the original contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Total compensation for all services rendered pursuant to said Agreement is
amended to increase the not-to-exceed dollar amount from $25,000.00 to
$50,000.00.

2. The County and Contractor agree that, except as amended by this Agreement, all
terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect, and that the provisions of this Amendment shall become a part of the
Agreement asif fully written therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date and
year first written above.

Chris Gallagher, Chairman
Lassen County Board of Supervisors
Dated:

LIEBERT, CASSIDY, WHITMORE
By:

Managing Partner

Dated:



